
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Brown County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

0101412 SR 45 Bridge Replacement, 

Other Construction

Bridge over Lick Creek, 2.87 

miles S of SR 135

Seymour 0 On Federal Aid Bridge 

Construction

CN -$254,400.00 -$63,600.00  ($1,238,000.00)  $920,000.00M 06

Comments: Move CN phase from FY 2016 to FY 2015 and decrease from $1,238,000 to $920,000. (reduction of $318,000). Total CN in FY 2015 $920,000.  Not in TIP area.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1006223 SR 135 Replace 

Superstructure

0.05 miles S SR 46 over Gnaw 

Bone Creek

Seymour 0 On Federal Aid Bridge 

Construction

CN $39,580.80 $9,895.20    $49,476.00M 06

Comments: Modification of CN phase to FY 2015 from FY 2016 and increase of $49,476 for total CN in FY 2015 of $782,476. Modification to the current 2014-2017 STIP. Not in TIP area.

Brown County Total

Federal: -$214,819.20 Match :-$53,704.80 2014: 2015: $969,476.00 2016: -$1,238,000.00 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 1 of 15



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Clark County

Clark County 0710003 IR 1024 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

Bethany Road; 2.73 mi from SR 

62 to SR 403

Seymour 2.73 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $180,000.00    $180,000.00M 06

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $50,000.00 $0.00  $0.00$50,000.00

Louisville MPO PE $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00   $200,000.00

Louisville MPO RW $720,000.00 $0.00    $720,000.00

Group IV Program PE $0.00 $0.00   $0.00 

Comments: Modify RW and Utilities in STIP for FY2015.  Move RW and Utilities from FY2014 to FY2015.  KIPDA TIP FY2014-2017 dated 6/25/14

Clark County Total

Federal: $920,000.00 Match :$230,000.00 2014: $0.00 2015: $1,150,000.00 2016: 2017: $0.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 2 of 15



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Dearborn County

Dearborn County 1382107 IR 1001 Bridge Inspections inspection and re-inspection of 

county bridges 20 feet and 

greater in length

Seymour 0 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $46,200.00   $21,880.00$24,320.00M 06

Local Bridge 

Program

CN $0.00 $0.00   $0.00 

Local Bridge 

Program

PE $184,800.00 $0.00   $87,520.00$97,280.00

Comments: Move PE from FY2014-2016 to FY2015-FY2017 for bridge inspections.  Increase PE of 9720.00 federal money for FY2015.

Dearborn County 1400675 IR 1016 Road Rehabilitation 

(3R/4R Standards)

1600' S of Georgetown Road 

to 400' N of Georgetown Road

Roadway alignmnet

Seymour 0 On Federal Aid Cincinnati MPO RW $8,750.00 $0.00   $8,750.00 M 06

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $17,500.00   $17,500.00 

Cincinnati MPO PE $11,500.00 $0.00    $11,500.00

Comments: OKI TIP Modification #10 requests increase in PE/ROW for federal and local money.  Increase PE Federal by $11,500 and Local PE amount by $2,300 for FY2015.  Increase RW Federal by 

$8,750 and decrease local RW by $1,750 for FY2016.  Per OKI TIP Modification need to add Utilities of $56,000 for federal and $14,000 local for FY2017.

Dearborn County 1400676 IR 1001 Other Roadside 

Maintenance

Small Structure Inventory and 

inspection

Seymour 0 On Federal Aid Cincinnati MPO PE -$14,473.00 $0.00    ($14,473.00)M 06

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $14,473.00    $14,473.00

Comments: OKI TIP Modification #10 - Decrease federal amount by $14,473.  Increase local amount by $14,473.  Project went from HSIP to STP changing from 90/10 split to 80/20 split.

Dearborn County Total

Federal: $190,577.00 Match :$78,173.00 2014: 2015: $133,100.00 2016: 2017: $135,650.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 3 of 15



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Delaware County

MPO - Muncie 0800089 ST 1001 Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

Pedestrian walkway along 

Macedonia Ave, from 26th to 

29th St

Greenfield .38 On Federal Aid Muncie MPO CN $20,526.00 $0.00    $20,526.00M 06

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $5,132.00    $5,132.00

Comments: Muncie MPO (DMMPC) - increased CMAQ and Local funding for CN/CE FY 15 - increase federal 20,526 and local 5,132. Resolution 14-14

Delaware County 0501039 ST 1010 Intersect. Improv. W/ 

Added Turn Lanes

Intersection & Muncie Gateway 

Improvements to SR 332 at 

Nebo R - Earmark funds

Greenfield 0 On Federal Aid Demonstration 

Fund Program

RW $40,000.00 $0.00    $40,000.00M 06

Muncie MPO RW -$19,200.00 $0.00    ($19,200.00)

Muncie MPO CN -$133,703.00 $0.00  ($133,703.00)   

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $5,200.00    $5,200.00

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 -$43,426.00  ($43,426.00)   

Demonstration 

Fund Program

CN -$40,000.00 $0.00  ($40,000.00)   

Comments: Muncie MPO (DMMPC) - taking STP funds out of RW FY 15 of 19,200 and CN for FY 16  of 133,703 for total removal of 152,903 STP removed. Adding Federal 40,000 earmark RW FY 15 and 

subtracting 40,000 earmark FY 16 CN. Reducing 100% Local Match by amount of 43,425.80. Resolution 13-15 dated 6-19-2013.

Muncie 1173229 ST 1001 Pavement, Other Wheeling Avenue from 

Centennial to McGalliard

Greenfield .76 On Federal Aid Demonstration 

Fund Program

RW $0.00 $0.00 ($232,000.00)   $232,000.00M 06

Demonstration 

Fund Program

CN -$80,137.00 $0.00  ($727,200.00) $647,063.00 

Muncie MPO CN $0.00 $0.00  ($4,800.00) $4,800.00 

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $0.00 ($58,000.00)   $58,000.00

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $80,137.00  ($1,778,000.00) $1,858,137.00 

Comments: Muncie MPO - (DMMPC) Moving RW funds from FY 14 to FY 15, no change in amount. Adjusting Demonstration (earmark funds per spending limitation amounts) CN / CE and moving from FY 

16 to FY 17. Decreasing only demonstration amount from 727,200 to 647,063 and increasing Local Match from 1,470,000 to 1,550,137 moving STP CN of 4,800 to FY 17 from FY 16 no change in this 

type of fund just FY change. ? resolution 14-14

Muncie 1006333 VA 1033 Signing Replacement of signs to meet 

FHWA sign retro-reflectivity 

standards

Greenfield 0 On Federal Aid Muncie MPO CN $0.00 $0.00  $1,184,828.00  ($1,184,828.00)M 06

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $0.00  $131,647.00  ($131,647.00)

Comments: Muncie MPO (DMMPC) resolution 13-15 dated  6-19-2013 moved CN and CE to FY 16 from FY 15. Amounts did not change.

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 4 of 15



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Muncie 0501033 ST 1001 Pavement, Other 30 blocks of Neely and Martin - 

Earmark

Greenfield 0 Off Federal Aid Muncie MPO CN $0.00 $0.00  $565,716.00  ($565,716.00)M 06

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $0.00  $322,000.00  ($322,000.00)

Demonstration 

Fund Program

CN $0.00 $0.00  $722,284.00  ($722,284.00)

Comments: Muncie MPO (DMMPC) resolution 13-15 moved CN and CE to FY 16 from FY 15. Amounts did not change.

Delaware County 1006111 ST 1010 Intersection 

Improvement, 

Roundabout

Nebo Rd. at Jackson St. Greenfield 0 On Federal Aid Muncie MPO RW $0.00 $0.00 ($40,000.00)   $40,000.00M 06

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $0.00 ($10,000.00)   $10,000.00

Comments: Muncie MPO - (DMMPC) - Moving RW from FY 14 to FY 15 no change in amount. Resolution 14-14

Muncie 1173228 ST 1001 Pavement, Other Wheeling Avenue from 

Riverside to Centennial

Greenfield .65 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 -$152,000.00   ($152,000.00) M 06

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $0.00 ($42,000.00) $42,000.00   

Muncie MPO CN -$2,358,000.00 $0.00   ($2,358,000.00) 

Muncie MPO RW $0.00 $0.00 ($168,000.00) $168,000.00   

Comments: MPO - Muncie (DMMPC) - moving RW from FY 14 to FY 16 no change in amount just FY move. CN/CE was in FY 17 now being moved to FY 18 which is out of both TIP and STIP, so removing 

from FY 17.? resolution 14-14

Muncie 0800295 SP BIKE Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

White River Greenway from 

Nature Preserve to Kitselman 

trail head (Phase 3)

Greenfield 0 Off Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 -$210,000.00 ($250,000.00)   $40,000.00M 06

Muncie MPO RW $40,000.00 $0.00  $40,000.00   

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $0.00  $10,000.00  ($10,000.00)

Muncie MPO PE $160,000.00 $0.00    $160,000.00

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 -$1,214,445.00  ($1,267,351.00) $52,906.00 

Muncie MPO CN -$200,000.00 $0.00  ($411,623.00) $211,623.00 

Comments: Muncie MPO - (DMMPC) Moved PE to FY 15 from FY 14 reduced 100% local to 40,000 and added Federal of 160,000. RW moved from FY 14 to FY 16 and added Federal funds of 40,000. CN 

/ CE moved from FY 15 to FY and reduced 100% Local to 52,906 and reduced Federal to 211,623. Resolution 14-14

Delaware County Total

Federal: -$2,570,514.00 Match :-$1,529,402.00 2014: -$800,000.00 2015: -$2,344,817.00 2016: -$1,219,628.00 2017: $264,529.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 5 of 15



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Elkhart County

Goshen 1383101 ST 1001 Railroad Protection 6 Railroad crossings in 

Goshen:  from Purl St to New 

York St.

Fort Wayne .62 Multiple 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $5,747.00    $5,747.00M 06

Elkhart-Goshen 

MPO

CN $51,721.00 $0.00    $51,721.00

Comments: MACOG TIP Mod 32-14:  Increase Federal funds on CN by $51,721.  New Federal is $1,545,721 (Old $1,494,000)

Elkhart County Total

Federal: $51,721.00 Match :$5,747.00 2014: 2015: $57,468.00 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 6 of 15



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Hamilton County

Westfield 1173079 ST 1004 Enhancement Old Monon Trail from 181st to 

191st.

Greenfield 0 On Federal Aid Indianapolis MPO CN $0.00 $0.00  $1,565,840.00  ($1,565,840.00)M 06

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $0.00  $391,460.00  ($391,460.00)

Comments: 14-05.1 - ADMINISTRATIVE - Q4 2014  - Move CN/CE from SFY 2015 to 2016.

Hamilton County Total

Federal: $0.00 Match :$0.00 2014: 2015: -$1,957,300.00 2016: $1,957,300.00 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 7 of 15



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Hancock County

Cumberland 0800025 IR 1015 Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

From Buck Creek Rd N to 

southern end of Autumn 

Woods

Greenfield 2.1 Off Federal Aid Indianapolis MPO PE -$451,692.00 $0.00    ($451,692.00)M 06

Indianapolis MPO CN $2,100,800.00 $0.00  $2,100,800.00   

Local Trans 

Enhancement 

Program

PE $451,692.00 $0.00    $451,692.00

Local Trans 

Enhancement 

Program

RW $488,000.00 $0.00    $488,000.00

Local Trans 

Enhancement 

Program

CN -$1,078,932.00 $0.00  ($1,078,932.00)   

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $268,081.00  $268,081.00   

Indianapolis MPO RW -$488,000.00 $0.00    ($488,000.00)

Comments: Fund PE & RW with

State TAP funds in

SFY 2015 (IMPO is

limited to obligate

only their 2015 TAP

allocation and all

funds have been

obligated).

Remaining State

TAP funds will then

be used for CN/CE

on the 7/8/2015

letting. The IMPO

will fund the CN/CE

gap, should there

be one, with the

funds awarded t

Hancock County 1383061 IR 1001 Signing Indy MPA in Hancock County Greenfield 0 Off Federal Aid Indianapolis MPO CN $16,625.00 $0.00 ($64,375.00) $135,000.00  ($54,000.00)M 06

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 -$5,000.00    ($5,000.00)

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $1,847.00 ($7,153.00) $15,000.00  ($6,000.00)

Indianapolis MPO PE -$45,000.00 $0.00    ($45,000.00)

Comments: 14-05.1 - ADMINISTRATIVE - Q4 2014 -   Move CN/CE from SFY 2015 to 2016.  Increase programmed funds for CN

by $43,625 Federal HSIP $4,847 Local Match

Hancock County Total

Federal: $993,493.00 Match :$264,928.00 2014: -$71,528.00 2015: -$110,000.00 2016: $1,439,949.00 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 8 of 15



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Hendricks County

Town of Avon 1006094 ST 1003 Intersect. Improv. W/ 

Added Turn Lanes

Intersection of Dan Jones Rd 

and Main Road

Crawfordsville 0 Off Federal Aid Indianapolis MPO CN $337,877.00 $0.00    $337,877.00M 06

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $37,542.00    $37,542.00

Comments: TIP 14-04.2 increase CN/CE by 113,479 federal

Brownsburg 1006321 ST 1001 Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

O'Dell, Sycamore , Tilden, 

Jefferson Street SRTS project

Crawfordsville .89 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $10,130.00    $10,130.00M 06

Indianapolis MPO PE $40,520.00 $0.00    $40,520.00

Comments: TIP MOD 14-05.1 MOVE RW TAP funds to PE phase. This is in addition to existing SRTS PE funds

Hendricks County 1400271 MS 1 Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

BO trail phase 4 Crawfordsville 0 Off Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $199,640.00  $199,640.00   M 06

Indianapolis MPO CN $320,160.00 $0.00  $320,160.00   

Comments: TIP mod 14-05.1 move CN funds from FY 2017 to FY 2016

Hendricks County Total

Federal: $698,557.00 Match :$247,312.00 2014: 2015: $426,069.00 2016: $519,800.00 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 9 of 15



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Jackson County

Jackson County 1382114 IR 1001 Bridge Inspections inspection and re-inspection of 

county bridges 20 feet and 

greater in length

Seymour 0 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $52,100.00   $21,340.00$30,760.00M 06

Local Bridge 

Program

PE $208,400.00 $0.00   $85,360.00$123,040.00

Local Bridge 

Program

CN $0.00 $0.00   $0.00$0.00

Comments: Move funding from FY2014-2016 to FY2015-2017 federal money for bridge inspections.  Increase FY2015 PE federal of $13,568.  Decrease FY2017 PE federal $24,112.  Not in an MPO 

area.

Seymour 1297585 MS 0 Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

City Center Trailhead - N. of 

U.S. 50 between Jeffersonville 

St. and Broadway St

Seymour 0 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $125,997.00    $125,997.00M 06

Local Trans 

Enhancement 

Program

RW $503,988.00 $0.00    $503,988.00

Comments: Modification for City of Seymour.  Increase RW amount of $2245.00 for FY 2015.  Not in MPO area.

Jackson County Total

Federal: $712,388.00 Match :$178,097.00 2014: 2015: $783,785.00 2016: 2017: $106,700.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 10 of 15



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Johnson County

Johnson County 1005947 IR 1001 New Road 

Construction

New road connecting Clark 

School Rd (700 N) & 

Worthsville Rd (750 N)

Seymour 1.1 On Federal Aid Group IV Program CN $1,797,419.00 $0.00   $1,797,419.00 M 06

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $449,354.80   $449,354.80 

Comments: Add additional awarded $120,000 Federal STIP Group IV (Rural) $30,000 Local match for PE in FY2015.  Move RW from FY2012 to FY2016 and move CN/CE from FY2015 to FY2016.  INDY 

MPO Quarter 4, 2014 Administrative 14-05.1

Whiteland 1173103 IR 1001 Intersection 

Improvement, 

Roundabout

Roundabout Intersection 

Improvement Whiteland Rd 

(500N) and Graham Rd(225E)

Seymour 0 On Federal Aid Indianapolis MPO RW $100,044.00 $0.00    $100,044.00M 06

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $11,116.00    $11,116.00

Comments: Add $63,036 Federal HSIP $ to RW FY2015 for total of $163,080.  Add $7,004 Local Match $ for RW FY2015 for total of $18,120.  INDY MPO TIP Modification dated 8/28/14 for 2014-2017 

IRTIP.

Greenwood 1382807 IR 1001 New Signal 

Installation

Traffic Signal at Intersection of 

Smith Valley Rd and Woodman 

Blvd

Seymour 0 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $14,938.00    $14,938.00M 06

Indianapolis MPO CN $134,445.00 $0.00    $134,445.00

Comments: Increase CN Costs $15,645 Federal HSIP and Increase CN Costs $1,738 local match.  Quarter 4, 2014 Administrative 14-05-.1 approved 8/7/14 INDY MPO,

Johnson County Total

Federal: $2,031,908.00 Match :$475,408.80 2014: 2015: $260,543.00 2016: 2017: $2,246,773.80

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 11 of 15



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Lake County

Hammond 1297253 IR 1025 Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

Marquette 

Greenway-Hammond Phase 3, 

Sheffield, 129th to Toll Road

LaPorte .51 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $169,736.00 ($80,264.00)   $250,000.00M 06

Northwest Indiana 

MPO

CN $678,942.00 $0.00 ($321,058.00)   $1,000,000.00

Comments: NIRPC Admin Mod change year from 2014 to 2015.  Increase funds +$678,9420.00 CN for a total in 2015 of $1,000,000.00 federal.

Lake County Total

Federal: $678,942.00 Match :$169,736.00 2014: -$401,322.00 2015: $1,250,000.00 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 12 of 15



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Marion County

Lawrence 1006365 ST 1074 Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

Sunnyside Road, Richardt 

Ave., Oaklandon Road, Fox 

Road, 56th Street

Greenfield 0 Off Federal Aid Local Safety 

Program

RW -$38,750.00 $0.00    ($38,750.00)M 06

Local Safety 

Program

CN $38,750.00 $0.00    $38,750.00

Comments: 14-05.1 - ADMINISTRATIVE - Q4 2014  - No RW will need to be acquired within project limits. Move $38,750 to CN/CE in SFY 2015.

Speedway 1173576 ST 1001 Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

B&O Trail from Main St. east to 

just west of Big Eagle Creek

Greenfield 0 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $115,155.00  $115,155.00   M 06

Indianapolis MPO RW $460,620.00 $0.00  $460,620.00   

Comments: 14-04.2 - LOCAL - Q3 2014  - Increase RW by $460,620

Federal - TE $115,155 Local Match in SFY 2016.

Beech Grove 1382870 PR 0000 Signing Beech Grove Sign 

Replacement

Greenfield 0 Off Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $850.00    $850.00M 06

Indianapolis MPO PE $7,650.00 $0.00    $7,650.00

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 -$850.00    ($850.00)

Indianapolis MPO CN -$7,650.00 $0.00    ($7,650.00)

Comments: 14-04.1 - ADMINISTRATIVE - Q3 2014 - add PE in 2015.  Reduce Fed CN from $543,900 to $524,250 and Loc CN from $59,100 to $58,250.

Lawrence 1400280 ST 1054 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

Franklin Rd Reconstruction 

Project & Safety Upgrade

Greenfield 0 Off Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $0.00  ($76,900.00) $76,900.00 M 06

Indianapolis MPO CN $0.00 $0.00  ($692,100.00) $692,100.00 

Comments: 14-05.1 - ADMINISTRATIVE - Q4 2014  - Move CN/CE from SFY 2016 to 2017.  Add PE to 2015 $263,700 Fed, $29,300 Loc.

Indianapolis 1400580 ST 1024 Pedestrian Flashing 

Beacons, Installed

Install school zone flashers at 

IPS School Nos. 66-106.

Greenfield 0 Off Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $16,367.00  ($131,552.00)  $147,919.00M 06

Indianapolis MPO CN $138,311.00 $0.00  ($1,183,964.00)  $1,322,275.00

Comments: 14-04.2 - LOCAL - Q3 2014 - Move CN/CE from SFY

2016 to 2015. Increase cost estimate by $138,311 Federal HSIP $15,367 Local Match.

Marion County Total

Federal: $598,931.00 Match :$131,522.00 2014: 2015: $1,470,194.00 2016: -$1,508,741.00 2017: $769,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 13 of 15



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

St. Joseph County

Saint Joseph 

County

1298578 ST 1020 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

Cleveland Road over St. 

Joseph River to SR 933

LaPorte .9 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 -$393,140.00   ($393,140.00) M 06

South Bend MPO CN -$2,945,360.00 $0.00   ($2,945,360.00) 

Comments: Decrease federal funds by $2,945.36.00. Decrease from $6,864,000.00 to $3,918,640.00

South Bend 1382758 IR 1027 Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

Boland Drive from Portage Ave. 

to Riverside Drive in Saint 

Joseph County

LaPorte .6 On Federal Aid South Bend MPO PE $0.00 $0.00 ($200,000.00)   $200,000.00M 06

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $0.00 ($50,000.00)   $50,000.00

Comments: MACOG July 2014 Admin Mod change PE FY from 2014 to 2015

St. Joseph County Total

Federal: -$2,945,360.00 Match :-$393,140.00 2014: -$250,000.00 2015: $250,000.00 2016: 2017: -$3,338,500.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 14 of 15



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Various County

Elkhart County 1383188 IR 1001 Sign Modernization 

(Series Of Units)

Sign Replacements at various 

locations in Elkhart and 

Kosciusko Counties

Fort Wayne 0 Multiple 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $0.00 ($38,590.00)   $38,590.00M 06

Elkhart-Goshen 

MPO

CN $0.00 $0.00 ($855,325.00)   $855,325.00

Comments: MACOG TIP Mod  32-14.  Change FY from 2014 to 2015 for CN.

Various County Total

Federal: $0.00 Match :$0.00 2014: -$893,915.00 2015: $893,915.00 2016: 2017: 

Grand Total

Federal: $1,145,823.80 2015: $3,232,433.002014: -$2,416,765.00 2017: $184,152.802016: -$49,320.00Match : -$195,323.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 15 of 15


